Town of Lyons, Colorado

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT

RFP NUMBER 2016 - E100

This PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT ("Fourth Amendment”) is made and entered into on the date upon
which it is mutually executed by the Parties (the "Effective Date”), by and between the TOWN OF LYONS,
COLORADO, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado, with offices at 432 5th Avenue, Lyons, Colorado
80540 (the “Town"), and N LINE ELECTRIC, LLC. whose address is 14293 Longs Peak Court, Longmant, CO 80504
(the "Contractor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2016-50, the Town and Contractor entered into that certain
Professional Services Agreement, dated June 20, 2016 ("Original Agreement”) for the Confractor to perform
the Worlk as specified in the Contract Documents; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2019-115, the Town and Contractor updated that certain
Professional Services Agreement, dated October 21, 2019 (“First Amendment”) for the Contracter {o
perform the Work as specified in the Contract Documents; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2019-149, the Town and Contractor updated that certain
Professional Services Agresment, dated December 16, 2019 (“Second Amendment”) for the Contractor to
perform the Work as specified in the Contract Documents; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2021-117, the Town and Contractor updated that certain
Professional Services Agreement, dated November 15, 2021 ("Third Amendment”} for the Contractor to
perform the Work as specified in the Contract Documents; and

WHEREAS, Section 7.00 of the Agreement provides that amendments to the
Agreement must be made in writing and signed by both Parties; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Fourth Amendment to the Professional Services
Agreement (“Fourth Amendment”) to extend the term of the agreement from Dec 31, 2022 to Dec 31 2023; and

WHEREAS, this Fourth Amendment does not increase the financial obligations of
the Town nor increase the scope of work set forth in the Agreement.; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Lyons Board of Trustees desires to approve the Fourth
Amendment to the Agreement with the Contractor and authorizes the Mayor to execute such
Fourth Amendment on behalf of the Town. ..

NOW, THEREFORE, for the ,cohs_i'd.erét'i_;an_.herein 'expressed, it is agreed by and between the Town and the
Contractor that the Agreement shall be amended as follows:

1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
reference as though set forth in full.

2. Original Terms and Conditions. Except as amended herein, the original terms and
conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

3. No Further Amendment. Nothing contained in this Fourth Amendment shall affect any other
provisions of the Agreement except as specifically set forth herein. In the event of any conflict
between this Fourth Amendment and the Agreement, the terms of this Fourth Amendmeant shall
prevail.




THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT is executed and made effective as provided above.
TOWN OF LYONS

Board of Trustees approval required per § 4-3-40
ATTEST: of the Municipal Code

By: By:
Dolores M. Vasquez, CMC, Town Clerk Hollie Rogin, Mayor

OR

[ ] Town Administrator approval required per § 4-3-40
of the Municipal Code

By:

Victoria Simonsen, Town Administrator

Mutual Execution Date:

CONTRACTOR

sTATEOF (Dlovadd )

COUNTY OF (2 ick ) ss.
The foregoing Construction Agreement was acknowledged before me this ﬁ day of (j};@ﬁ s
2024, by U:}C{dﬁ N&W\ iny as
DWWy of w Line E{Mﬁaﬂ} (e . a
Condrg o o

LCRYSTAL CROW
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADD
Motary 1D #20214002305
My Commission Expires 1/19/2025

Witness my hand and official seal,

My commission expires: /i A /7525,

(Requn ed for all contracts pursuant to C.R.S, § 8-40-
202Q2)(b)AV))




